OVERVIEW | Security Barrier Bars, Mounting Angle Frame (RSPA16)
Security Registers & Grilles
A-362 www.carnes.com
Application
RSPA16 Barrier Bars mount inside openings to larger
areas.  A common application is to secure openings in roof
curbs.
Standard Features

• Standard color is #11 bright white.
1         2         3         4          5         6         7         8         9        10        11       12       13       14
Model Numbering System
R S P A 1 6 1 2 1 2 0 0 1 1
R - Register or
Grille
SP - Steel Security
DESIGN
SERIES
MODEL TYPE
16 - Barrier Bar
(Surface)
14 - Barrier Bar
(Duct Mounted)
NOMINAL
WIDTH
06 - 6”
Through
48 - 48”
NOMINAL
HEIGHT
06 - 6”
Through
48 - 48”
FINISH
11 - Bright
White
(Default)
WALL DEPTH
(E-DIM)
00 - Not
Applicable
RSPA16RSPA14
Se
cu
rit
y R
eg
ist
er
s &
 G
ril
les
www.carnes.com A-363
DIMENSIONAL DATA | Security Barrier Bars, Mounting Angle Frame (RSPA16)
Sleeve I.D.  =
Nominal Size
Construction Notes:
1. Model 14 Frame is 3/16” thick for duct mounting.
2. Model 16 Frame is constructed of 2-1/2” x 2-1/2” x 1/4” (64 x 64 x 6) hot rolled steel.
3. Vertical Bars are constructed of 1/2” (13) diameter hot rolled steel, placed on 6” (152) centers.
4. Horizontal Bars are 1/2” (13) diameter hot rolled steel, placed on 6” (152) centers.
5. Bars are welded at all contact points, around the perimeter and to each other.
Other Notes:
1. Metric dimensions are given in millimeters.
2. Unit can be field welded into place.
3. Recommended wall opening is nominal size plus 3/4” (19).
2-1/2” (64)
2-1/2” (64)